
UTILITY FEE SCHEDULE - RESIDENTIAL (Based on Monthly Usage) Town Fees

Residential - ¾" Meter (5/8" x 3/4")

Base Charge with 3,000 Gallons 22.67

Rate per 1,000 gallons 3,001-9,000 4.12

Rate per 1,000 gallons 9,001-14,000 4.86

Rate per 1,000 gallons 14,001 to 20,000 5.44

Rate per 1,000 gallons 20,001 to 30,000 6.78

Rate per 1,000 gallons 30,001 to 60,000 7.80

Rate per 1,000 gallons over 60,001 8.96

Water Availability fee - Monthly Fee for Out of State (No water Useage) 10.83

Water System Hook-up Fee (To Main with ¾" x 5/8" Meter) 1,997.00

Water System Hook-up Fee (To Whip with ¾ x 5/8" Meter) 597.00

Custom Hook-up Installation (where the water main is not directly in front of the property) Contractor Cost plus 10%

Water Turn On Fee (Each Occurrence) 35.00

(After Regular Business Hours) 50.00

Delinquent Re-connection charge 50.00

(After Regular Business Hours) 75.00

Water Turn Off/Disconnection Fee (Each Occurrence) 35.00

(After Regular Business Hours) 50.00

Penalty for Late Payment of Bills 10% of Bill

Collection Charge for Unpaid Fees (Applies after full billing cycle) 35.00

Fee for Recording a Lien for unpaid water charges and fees 75.00

Meter Tampering Fee (plus labor and materials for damage incurred) 75.00

Hydrant Tampering Fine 250.00

Deposits:

Owner Occupied (Refundable after one year) 150.00

Tennant/Lessee Occupied 300.00

Builder 150.00

UTILITY FEE SCHEDULE - NON-RESIDENTIAL (Based on Monthly Usage) Town Fees

Base Charge (Based on Meter Size) Multiplier

5/8 x 3/4 inch 1 16.58

1 inch 2.5 4.56

1 1/2 inch 5 82.92

2 inch 8 132.66

3 inch 15 248.75

4 inch 25 414.58

Rate per 1,000 gallons up to 10,000 gallons 3.60

Rate per 1,000 gallons 10,001-20,000 gallons 5.22

Rate per 1,000 gallons over 20,001 gallons 6.78

INDUSTRIAL USAGE

Rate per 1,000 gallons up to 100,000 gallons 2.50

Rate per 1,000 gallons 100,001 To 200,000 gallons 2.75

Rate per 1,000 gallons over 200,000 gallons 3.00

UTILITY FEE SCHEDULE - BULK SUPPLY (from fire hydrant)

Base Charge for hook up to hydrant (per day): 55.00

Base Charge for hook up to hydrant (per week - 5 days): 220.00

Relocation Fee: 55.00

Rate per gallon (minimum 500 gallons): 0.01 cents

Security Deposit: 250.00

A 25% surcharge on the Consumption rates will be charged to customers outside of the City limits
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